## ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BOHL, KOVAC, COGGS, DUDZIK

Resolution honoring Katie Paszkowski on her work as a dedicated instructor for the Glencastle Irish Dancers.

## WHEREAS,

## KATIE PASZKOWSKI

was honored for her years of commitment and distinguished service to the Glencastle Irish Dancers as an instructor on March 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Katie Paszkowski started dancing at the age of eight with the Trinity Academy of Irish Dance and quickly became successful as a competitive dancer with placements in regional, national and world competitions as a solo and team dancer, including winning first place in 1994 at the World Championships of Irish Dance in Dublin, Ireland with the Trinity Academy; and

WHEREAS, Katie Paszkowski served with dedication as an instructor at Glencastle Irish Dancers from its founding on February 23, 2000, until spring 2014, and received her TCRG Irish dance certification in December 2002 and also served as the Assistant Director and Show Coordinator at Glencastle; and

WHEREAS, Katie Paszkowski taught hundreds of dancers during her time at Glencastle and her dancers went on to win local, regional, national and world championship awards; and

WHEREAS, Katie Paszkowski was known for her energy, hard work and always having fun during her time as an instructor at Glencastle Irish Dancers; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee formally recognizes the dedication and service of Katie Paszkowski to the Glencastle Irish Dancers and wishes for her a happy, healthy and prosperous future; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Katie Paszkowski.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Michael J. Murphy, Jim Bohl, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs and Joe Dudzik and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 2, 2014.